PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vernalis Limited	10/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vernalis Development Limited	
Street Address:	Oakdene Court	
Internal Address:	613 Reading Road	
City:	Winnersh, Wokingham Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG41	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5827871
Patent Number:	5637611
Patent Number:	5464864
Patent Number:	5618948
Patent Number:	5650426
Patent Number:	5616603
Patent Number:	5917054
Patent Number:	5618947
Patent Number:	6359146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 371 2600
Email: mcimbala@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0547

500548183

	1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2537.0120000/MAC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Cimbala, Reg. No. 33,851	
Total Attachments: 1 source=06230900001NameChange#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0548



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2600483

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

VERNALIS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

VERNALIS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st October 2003





PATENT REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 05/23/2008